
 

GARBAGE CONTRACTOR  (NON-HAZARDOUS CARGO) 
 
Sr
. 
N
o. 

 NAME OF 
THE             
CONTRAC
TOR 

LICENC
E 
VALID 
UPTO 

ADDRESS TYPE OF GARBAGE 

 
1. 
 
 
 
 
2. 
 
 
 
 
3. 
 
 
 
4. 
 
 
 
 
5. 
 
 
 
 
 

 
M/s. 
Kamyab 
Ship 
Chandlers 
Pvt.  Ltd. 
 
 
 
M/s. 
Prabhakar  
R. Arolkar 
 
 
 
M/s. Vasco 
Kashmir 
Stores 
 
 
Meridian 
Sea Way 
Services 
 
 
 
Jaya 
Marine 
Services 

 

31/03/2

019 

 

 

 

 

31/07/2

018 

 

 

 

 

14/06/2

019 

 

 

 

31/07/2

018 

 

 

 

 

31/07/2

018 

 

28, Ground Floor, Apna Bazaar, Vasco 

da Gama, Goa 

403802(Mob.9890026209) 

 

1
st
 Floor, Baba Sadan, Mangor Hill, 

Vasco da Gama, Goa 403802(Ph.0832-

2511985,2512417) 

 

Besides Natraj Theatre, Vasco da Gama, 

Goa. 403802(9765294452) 

 

Shop No.D-1,Opp. PWD Office,Nr. Old 

Power House, Baina, Vasco da 

Gama,Goa 403 802(Mob.2223772117) 

 

Shop No.7,Opp. 

GomteshwarTemple,GomteshwarCompl

ex,Sasmollem, Baina, Vasco da Gama, 

Goa 403802(9225901318) 

 

1.Plastic, Synthetic 

ropes& materials.  

2. Dunnage, lining or 

    packing material.  

3 .Domestic waste, 

Groundpaperproducts,ra

gs,glass, metal,  bottles.  

4. Cargo residue.  

5. Food waste.  

6. Incinerator ash.  

7. Cooking oil.  

8.Operational waste, 

   Cleaning agents, 

    additives, etc.  

9. Animal carcass.  

10. Fishing gear.  

 

Sewage. 

 

 

 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
GARBAGE CONTRACTOR  (HAZARDOUS CARGO) 
 
Sr. 
No. 

           NAME OF 
THE     
          
CONTRACTOR 

LICENCE 
VALID 
UPTO 

 TYPE OF GARBAGE 

1. 
 
 
 
 
2. 
 
 
 
 
3. 

Canacona 
Hydrocarbons 
 
 
 
Shiva Petro-
Synth 
Specialities 
 
 
Indian Tar Coal 
Company 
 
 

22.12.2023 
 
 
 
 
01.08.2021 
 
 
 
 
23.09.2021 

Plot No.89,VP Shreeshal, 
Canacona Industrial Estate, 
Canacona, South 
Goa.403702(Mob.9445708888) 
 
Karma Plaza, Shop No.11,1

st
 

Floor, Vasco da Gama, 
Goa.403802(Ph.No.0832-
2517832) 
 
Shop No.D-1,Opp. PWD 

Office,Nr. Old Power House, 

Baina, Vasco da Gama,Goa 

403 802(Mob.2223772117) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Sludge, waste oil and bilge 
water 

 

 
The prices quoted and accepted for each activity inclusive of all charges , are 
indicated as follows:- 
 

1. Sr. 
No. 

2.                            Description 3. Amount 
(in Rs.) 

1 Collection and proper disposal of Garbage / Sewage 

from ships alongside Berths. 

Rs. 1500/- per 

cubic mtr. 

 

2 

 

Collection and proper disposal of Garbage / Sewage 

from Ships at Mooring Dolphins and East of 

Breakwater Anchorage. 

Rs. 2000/- per 

cubic mtr. 

3 Collection and proper disposal of Garbage / Sewage 

from Ships at West of Breakwater Anchorage. 

Rs. 3000/- per 

cubic mtr. 

4 Types of Garbage to be processed under the 

following categories are:-  

 (a) Plastic, Synthetic ropes & materials.  

 



 (b) Dunnage, lining or packing material.  
 (c) Domestic waste, ground paper products, 

rags, glass, metal, bottles.  
 (d) Cargo residue.  
 (e) Food waste.  
 (f) Incinerator ash.  
 (g) Cooking oil.  
 (h) Operational waste, cleaning agents, 

additives, etc.  
 (i) Animal carcass.  
 (j) Fishing gear.  

5 Sewage. 

 

 

 
  The above charges are to be collected by you directly from Master/agent of 
the vessel. 

 

 

GARBAGE CONTRACTOR  (NON-HAZARDOUS CARGO) 
 

Sr. 
No. 

           NAME OF THE     
          CONTRACTOR 

LICENCE 
VALID UPTO 

 
1. 
 
2. 
 
3. 
 
4. 
 
5. 

 
M/s. Kamyab Ship Chandlers Pvt. 
Ltd. 
M/s. Prabhakar  R. Arolkar 
 
M/s. Vasco Kashmir Stores 
 
Meridian Sea Way Services 
 
Jaya Marine Services 

 

31/03/2019 

 

31/07/2018 

 

31/03/2019 

 

31/07/2018 

 

31/07/2018 

 
 
GARBAGE CONTRACTOR  (HAZARDOUS CARGO) 
 

Sr. 
No. 

           NAME OF THE     
          CONTRACTOR 

LICENCE 
VALID UPTO 

TYPE OF GARBAGE 



1. 
 
2. 
 
3. 

Canacona Hydrocarbons 
 
Shiva Petro-Synth Specialities 
 
Indian Tar Coal Company 
 
 

22.12.2023 
 
01.08.2021 
 
23.09.2021 

Sludge,waste oil and 
bilge water 

 


