GARBAGE CONTRACTOR (NON-HAZARDOUS CARGO)

Sr	NAME OF	LICENC	ADDRESS	TYPE OF GARBAGE
N o.	THE CONTRAC TOR	E VALID UPTO		
1.	M/s. Kamyab Ship Chandlers Pvt. Ltd.	31/03/2 019	28, Ground Floor, Apna Bazaar, Vasco da Gama, Goa 403802(Mob.9890026209)	1.Plastic, Synthetic ropes& materials. 2. Dunnage, lining or
3.	M/s. Prabhakar R. Arolkar	31/07/2	1 st Floor, Baba Sadan, Mangor Hill, Vasco da Gama, Goa 403802(Ph.0832- 2511985,2512417)	packing material. 3 .Domestic waste, Groundpaperproducts,ra gs,glass, metal, bottles.
4.	M/s. Vasco Kashmir Stores	018	Besides Natraj Theatre, Vasco da Gama, Goa. 403802(9765294452)	4. Cargo residue.5. Food waste.
5.	Meridian Sea Way Services		Shop No.D-1,Opp. PWD Office,Nr. Old Power House, Baina, Vasco da Gama,Goa 403 802(Mob.2223772117)	6. Incinerator ash.7. Cooking oil.8.Operational waste,
	Jaya Marine Services	14/06/2 019	Shop No.7,Opp. GomteshwarTemple,GomteshwarCompl ex,Sasmollem, Baina, Vasco da Gama, Goa 403802(9225901318)	Cleaning agents, additives, etc. 9. Animal carcass. 10. Fishing gear.
		31/07/2 018		Sewage.
		31/07/2 018		

GARBAGE CONTRACTOR (HAZARDOUS CARGO)

Sr. No.	NAME OF THE	LICENCE VALID UPTO		TYPE OF GARBAGE
	CONTRACTOR			
1.	Canacona Hydrocarbons	22.12.2023	Plot No.89,VP Shreeshal, Canacona Industrial Estate, Canacona, South Goa.403702(Mob.9445708888)	
2.	Shiva Petro- Synth Specialities	01.08.2021	Karma Plaza, Shop No.11,1 st Floor, Vasco da Gama, Goa.403802(Ph.No.0832- 2517832)	Sludge, waste oil and bilge water
3.	Indian Tar Coal Company	23.09.2021	Shop No.D-1,Opp. PWD Office,Nr. Old Power House, Baina, Vasco da Gama,Goa 403 802(Mob.2223772117)	

The prices quoted and accepted for each activity inclusive of all charges , are indicated as follows:-

1. S	. 2. Description	3. Amount	
No.		(in Rs.)	
1	Collection and proper disposal of Garbage / Sewage	Rs. 1500/- per	
	from ships alongside Berths.	cubic mtr.	
	Collection and proper disposal of Garbage / Sewage	Rs. 2000/- per	
	from Ships at Mooring Dolphins and East of	cubic mtr.	
2	Breakwater Anchorage.		
3	Collection and proper disposal of Garbage / Sewage	Rs. 3000/- per	
	from Ships at West of Breakwater Anchorage.	cubic mtr.	
4	Types of Garbage to be processed under the		
	following categories are:-		
	(a) Plastic, Synthetic ropes & materials.		

	 (b) Dunnage, lining or packing material. (c) Domestic waste, ground paper products, rags, glass, metal, bottles. (d) Cargo residue. (e) Food waste. (f) Incinerator ash. (g) Cooking oil. (h) Operational waste, cleaning agents, additives, etc. (i) Animal carcass. (j) Fishing gear. 	
5	Sewage.	

The above charges are to be collected by you directly from Master/agent of the vessel.

GARBAGE CONTRACTOR (NON-HAZARDOUS CARGO)

Sr. No.	NAME OF THE CONTRACTOR	LICENCE VALID UPTO
1. 2.	M/s. Kamyab Ship Chandlers Pvt. Ltd. M/s. Prabhakar R. Arolkar	31/03/2019
3.	M/s. Vasco Kashmir Stores	31/07/2018
4.	Meridian Sea Way Services	
5.	Jaya Marine Services	31/03/2019
		31/07/2018
		31/07/2018

GARBAGE CONTRACTOR (HAZARDOUS CARGO)

Sr.	NAME OF THE	LICENCE	TYPE OF GARBAGE
No.	CONTRACTOR	VALID UPTO	

1.	Canacona Hydrocarbons	22.12.2023	Sludge,waste oil and bilge water
2.	Shiva Petro-Synth Specialities	01.08.2021	blige water
3.	Indian Tar Coal Company	23.09.2021	